Liquid Receivers
29
SKY Refrigeration Pressure Vessels
SKY Part No. Connection Height Diameter Volume
309-14 3/4 R/L x 1/4 ID (Top outlet) 200 100 1.4L
309-24 3/4 R/L x 3/8 ID (Top outlet) 272 114 2.4L
309-44 3/4 R/L x 1/2 ID (Top outlet) 332 165 5.1L
309-82 1  R/L x 1 R/L 449 165 8.2L
309-100 1 R/L x 1 R/L 510 165 10L
309-109 1 R/L x 1 R/L 354 219 11L
309-145 1 R/L x 1 R/L 434 219 14.6L
309-245 1 3/4 R/L X 1 3/4 R/L (Top outlet) 546 273 24.5L
309-35-V 1 1/4 R/L x 1/3/4 R/L 1000 219 35L
309-45-V 1 3/4 R/L X 1 3/4 R/L 900 273 45L
309-60-V 1 3/4 R/L X 1 3/4 R/L 1200 273 60L
309-90-V 2 1/4 R/L x 2 1/4 R/L 1233 325 90L
309-100-VH 2 1/4 R/L x 2 1/4 R/L 1440 232 100L
309-130-VH 1 5/8 Cast iron valve’s 1191 400 130L
309-160-VH 1 5/8 Cast iron valve’s 1434 400 160L
Horizontal Length Dia Volume
309-35-H 1 1/4 R/L x 1/3/4 R/L 1000 219 35L
309-45-H 1 3/4 R/L X 1 3/4 R/L 900 273 45L
309-60-H 1 3/4 R/L X 1 3/4 R/L 1200 273 60L
309-100-VH 2 1/4 R/L X 2 1/4 R/L 1440 232 100L
309-130-VH 1 5/8 Cast iron valve’s 1191 400 130L
309-160-VH 1 5/8 Cast iron valve’s 1434 400 160L
Manufactured in accordance with AS 2971, with a SWP of 3,000 kpa